
BROOKFIELD EAST HIGH SCHOOL
2023-24 Head Coach Information and Program Start Dates

FALL SPORTS

Program Head Coach Email Start Date

Football Ben Farley farleyb@elmbrookschools.org August 1st

Girls Golf Mike Serath serathm@elmbrookschools.org August 7th

Girls Tennis Linda Lied liedl@elmbrookschools.org August 8th

Girls Swim/Dive Mike Rose rosem@elmbrookschools.org August 8th

Boys Cross Country Randy Bucheger myles4949@yahoo.com August 14th

Girls Cross Country Brooke Jameson jamesonb@elmbrookschools.org August 14th

Girls Volleyball Phil Lambe lambep@elmbrookschools.org August 14th

Boys Soccer Brody Kraussel krausseb@elmbrookschools.org August 14th

Boys Volleyball Andy Nosbusch nosbusca@elmbrookschools.org August 14th

Cheerleading Mickalla Sajdowitz sajdowim@elmbrookschools.org TBD

Spartanettes Kate Cibich cibichk@elmbrookschools.org TBD

WINTER SPORTS

Girls Basketball Tyler Saxton saxtont@elmbrookschools.org November 6th

Gymnastics Erin Kokta koktae@elmbrookschools.org November 6th

Boys Hockey Greg Copeland brookfield.stars.hockey@gmail.com November 6th

Girls Hockey Kevin Armbruster armbrusk@elmbrookschools.org November 6th

Boys Basketball Joe Rux ruxj@elmbrookschools.org November 13th

Boys Swim/Dive Van Donkersgoed donkersv@elmbrookschools.org November 13th

Wrestling Mike Rakowiecki rakowiem@elmbrookschools.org November 13th

Ski Race Team Denise Abernethy denise.abernethy@gmail.com TBD

SPRING SPORTS

Boys Track & Field Dylan Golla gollad@elmbrookschools.org March 4th

Girls Track & Field Erin Kokta koktae@elmbrookschools.org March 4th

Softball Andrew Flegel flegela@elmbrookschools.org March 11th

Boys Lacrosse Hayden Holland hollandh@elmbrookschools.org March 11th

Girls Lacrosse Brynne Drohan drohanb@elmbrookschools.org March 11th

Girls Soccer Matt Bingen bingenm@elmbrookschools.org March 18th

Baseball Kevin Mazza mazzak@elmbrookschools.org March 18th

Boys Tennis Linda Lied liedl@elmbrookschools.org March 25th

Boys Golf Chris Minchk minchkc@elmbrookschools.org March 25th




